Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Bombardier Aerospace Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ves No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	Name: Jet Solutions, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 3400 Waterview Parkway, Suite 102 City: Richardson
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Texas
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: US Zip: 75080 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 31, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship
	Other Company Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,666,640 and 2,717,586 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
Street Address: 10300 Eaton Place, Suite 305	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Fairfax	8. Payment Information:
State: Virginia Zip: 22030	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>703-383-4800</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: _703-383-4804	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501032</u>
Email Address: hollander.law@prodicy.net	Authorized User Name Barry I. Hollander
9. Signature: Barry . Holander	Feb: 23,2006
(/ Signature	Date
Barry I, Hollander Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Bombardier Aerospace Corporation, a Delaware corporation (Assignor), with its address at 3400 Waterview Parkway, Suite 400, Richardson, Texas 75080, hereby assigns and quit claims any trademark rights it may have to the trademarks identified and listed below, along with any goodwill associated therewith, to Jet Solutions, LLC, (Assignee), a Delaware limited liability company, with its address at 3400 Waterview Parkway, Suite 102, Richardson, Texas 75080. The effective date of this quit claim assignment is December 31, 2005.

Trademark BUSINESS JETSOLUTIONS

Country
United States

BUSINESS JETSOLUTIONS & Design

United States

Name: Andrew Thacker

Title: Assistant Secretary, Legal Counsel Bombardier Aerospace Corporation, Assignor

BY.

Name: Dennis Keith

Title: President

Jet Solutions, LLC, Assignee

1

P: 120863(2L98011.DOC)
DM_US\8282215.v1

RECORDED: 02/23/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0447